on that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income for the year ended December 31,
2013 assume the merger was completed on January 1, 2013.

The unaudited pro forma information is provided for informational purposes only. The pro forma financial
information presented is not necessarily indicative of the actual results that would have been achieved had the merger
been consummated on the dates or at the beginning of the periods presented, and is not necessarily indicative of future
results. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes of SAL, which are incorporated into this document by reference, and the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Riverside, which are included in this document.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2014 combines the March 31,
2014 balance sheets of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on March 31, 2014.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2014

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents and certificates of deposit $9,404 $16,145 $ (1,980 ) (1 ) $23,569
Securities available for sale, at fair value 92,675 16,263 (138 ) (2 ) 108,800
Loans, net and loans held for sale 446,638 185,187 (869 ) (3 ) 630,956
Premises and equipment, net 12,049 1,154 (129 ) (4 ) 13,074
Goodwill 9,829 — 2,292 (5 ) 12,121
Identifiable intangible assets 520 — 1,574 (6 ) 2,094
Other assets 18,656 6,266 631 (7 ) 25,553

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

50

Total assets $589,771 $225,015 $ 1,381 $816,167

Deposits $477,512 $198,231 $ 720 (8 ) $676,463
Borrowings 33,085 — — 33,085
Other liabilities 5,173 1,157 535 (9 ) 6,865
Shareholders’ equity 74,001 25,627 126 (10) 99,754
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $589,771 $225,015 $ 1,381 $816,167

Common Shares 1,711 742 1,002 (11) 2,713
_______________________

(1) Cash component of transaction, which includes transaction expenses and costs.
(2) Acquisition accounting fair value adjustment on securities portfolio.

(3)
Calculated to reflect fair value adjustments on loans of ($3,729), net of eliminated Riverside allowance for loan
losses of $2,860.

(4)Acquisition accounting fair value adjustment on bank premises. Purchase discount is accreted over a 15-year period.

(5)
Calculated as the fair value of consideration paid in the acquisition of Riverside, less amounts allocated to the fair

[…]

(7)
Calculated to reflect estimated deferred income tax assets of $631 arising from the purchase and fair value
adjustments of assets and liabilities.

(8) Calculated to reflect fair value adjustments on deposits at current market rates.
(9) Calculated to reflect estimated deferred tax liabilities of $535 arising from the core deposit intangible.

(10)
Calculated to reflect the elimination of Riverside shareholders' equity as part of the acquisition accounting
adjustments and represents the conversion of 100% of Riverside shares into SAL shares at an exchange ratio of
1.35 of SAL shares (assuming a stock price of $26.8601).

(11)Reflects newly issued SAL shares.

-14-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

52

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the three months ended March 31,
2014 combines the statements of income of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on January 1,
2014.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro
Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Interest and fees on loans $4,596 $ 2,387 $ 105 (1) $ 7,088
Interest and dividends on securities 826 47 — 873
Interest on cash equivalents and certificates of deposit 21 1 — 22
Total interest and dividend income	 5,443 2,435 105 7,983

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 351 266 (15 ) (2) 602
Interest on borrowed funds 317 — — 317
Total interest expense 668 266 (15 ) 919
Net interest and dividend income 4,775 2,169 120 7,064
Provision for loan losses 337 210 — 547
Net interest and dividend income, after provision for loan losses 4,438 1,959 120 6,517

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposits 542 47 — 589
Income from fiduciary activities 779 — — 779
Net gain on sales of securities — 2 — 2
Net increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life insurance 58 — — 58
Other operating income 59 128 — 187
Total non-interest income 1,438 177 — 1,615

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 2,585 849 — 3,434
Occupancy and equipment expenses 673 171 2 (3) 846
Deposit insurance expense 98 33 — 131
Other operating expense 1,754 352 93 (4) 2,199
Total non-interest expenses 5,110 1,405 95 6,610
Income before income taxes 766 731 25 1,522

Provision for income taxes 215 267 9 (5) 491

Net income	 $551 $ 464 $ 16 $ 1,031
Net income available to common shareholders $505 $ 464 $ 16 $ 985

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

53

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 1,691 1,002 (6) — 2,693
Diluted 1,691 1,003 (6) 14 2,708

Earnings per share
Basic $0.29 $ 0.46 $ 0.37
Diluted $0.29 $ 0.46 $ 0.36

-15-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

54

 _________________

(1)
Amount represents accretion of loan discount of approximately $1.2 million, over an estimated weighted average
life of 3.4 years. $0.77 million is the portion of the fair value adjustment on loans which is due to changes in the
interest rate environment and not the portion that reflects the credit quality fair value adjustment on the loans.

(2)
Amount represents amortization of deposit fair value adjustment of $0.72 million, over the estimated life of the
deposits.
(3) Amounts represents amortization of fair value adjustment on fixed assets over estimated life of 15 years.

(4)
Amount represents CDI amortization of $1.6 million over an estimated life of 10 years using an accelerated method
based on anticipated life of deposits.

(5)Amount represents a change in taxes from adjustments at an assumed tax rate of 34%.

(6)
Weighted-average shares outstanding used in the computation of Riverside earnings per share reflect the conversion
of such shares into SAL shares at an exchange ratio of 1.35 SAL shares.

-16-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

55

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2013
combines the statements of income of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on January 1, 2013.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Year Ended December 31, 2013

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Interest and fees on loans $17,978 $ 9,686 $ 235 (1) $ 27,899
Interest and dividends on securities 3,705 143 — 3,848
Interest on cash equivalents and certificates of deposit 67 1 — 68
Total interest and dividend income	 21,750 9,830 235 31,815

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 1,813 1,263 (75 ) (2) 3,001
Interest on borrowed funds 1,249 — — 1,249
Total interest expense 3,062 1,263 (75 ) 4,250
Net interest and dividend income 18,688 8,567 310 27,565
Provision for loan losses 1,066 820 — 1,886
Net interest and dividend income, after provision for loan losses 17,622 7,747 310 25,679

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposits 2,298 547 — 2,845
Income from fiduciary activities 3,074 — — 3,074
Net gain on sales of securities — — — —
Net increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life insurance 234 117 — 351
Other operating income 699 164 — 863
Total non-interest income 6,305 828 — 7,133

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 10,271 3,524 — 13,795
Occupancy and equipment expenses 2,398 696 9 (3) 3,103
Deposit insurance expense 470 142 — 612
Other operating expense 5,796 1,338 360 (4) 7,494
Total non-interest expenses 18,935 5,700 369 25,004
Income before income taxes 4,992 2,875 (59 ) 7,808

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 909 1,069 (21 ) (5) 1,957

Net income $4,083 $ 1,806 $ (38 ) $ 5,851

Net income available to common shareholders $3,922 $ 1,806 $ (38 ) $ 5,690

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

56

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 1,691 999 — 2,690
Diluted 1,691 1,000 14 2,705
-17-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4

57

Earnings per share
Basic $2.30 $1.81 $2.12
Diluted $2.30 $1.81 $2.10

 _______________

(1)
Amount represents accretion of loan discount of approximately $1.2 million, over an estimated weighted average
life of 3.4 years. $0.77 million is the portion of the fair value adjustment on loans which is due to changes in the
interest rate environment and not the portion that reflects the credit quality fair value adjustment on the loans.

(2)
Amount represents amortization of deposit fair value adjustment of $0.72 million, over the estimated life of the